

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/15/2022
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

100655-1

NO. 55377-5-II

COURT OF APPEALS,

DIVISION II

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ALFREDO SUAREZ, *APPELLANT*

v.

MASCO CORPORATION, TOP BUILD, *RESPONDENT*

PETITION FOR REVIEW TO THE SUPREME COURT OF
WASHINGTON

By Steven L. Busick, WSBA #1643
Law Office of Steven L. Busick, PLLC
PO Box 1385
Vancouver, WA 98666
Ph. (360)696-0228
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED.....	12
F. CONCLUSION.....	17
APPENDIX A Unpublished Opinion dated January 19, 2022	
APPENDIX B <i>In re Bob Edwards</i> , BIIA Dec., 90 6072 (1992)	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table Of Cases

Dennis v. Dep't of Labor & Indus., 109 Wn.2d 467, 470, 745 P.2d 1295 (1987)	16
Dep't of Labor & Indus. v. Shirley, 171 Wn. App. 870, 879-880, 228 P.3d 390 (2012)...	16
Garcia v. Dep't of Labor & Indus., 86 Wn. App. 748, 939 P.2d 704 (1997).....	16
Hendrickson, v. Dep't of Labor & Indus., 2 Wn. App. 2d 343, 351, 409 P.3d 1162 (2018)	12
Romo v. Dep't of Labor and Indus., 92 Wn. App. 348, 962 P.2d 844 (1998)....	2, 8, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16

Statutes

RCW 51.12.010	16
RCW 51.32.110	2, 6, 13
RCW 51.36.070	12
RCW 51.52.050	4

Regulations

WAC 296-14-410 (2).....	11
-------------------------	----

to determine whether Mr. Suarez had good cause not to attend the medical evaluation on May 16, 2015, as required by *Romo v. Dep't of Labor and Indus.*, 92 Wn. App. 348, 962 P.2d 844 (1998).
